RESOLUTION NO. R2017-____

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TERMINATION OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DECATUR, ILLINOIS AND THE COUNTY OF MACON FOR DISPATCHING SERVICES FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2016-2019

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Decatur passed a Resolution on June 15, 2015 authorizing the City of Decatur to enter into an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the County of Macon providing for Decatur to provide call taking, dispatching and radio communication services to Macon County; and,

WHEREAS, this Agreement was effective January 1, 2016 until December 31, 2019 unless terminated prior by either party with written notice to the other party three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior to the desired termination date.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DECATUR, ILLINOIS;

Section 1. That the City of Decatur shall terminate the Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement between the City of Decatur, Illinois and County of Macon, Illinois and send notice to the County of Macon in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

Section 2. That the City Manager of the City of Decatur, Illinois is hereby authorized to provide such notice of termination to the County of Macon on behalf of the City.

PRESENTED and ADOPTED this _____ day of January, 2017

JULIE MOORE WOLFE, MAYOR

Attest:

CITY CLERK